
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  4	 8:55PM	 ($57,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 7087	 Anything For Love	 60	 [3]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 M J Robinson	 4.3%
2	 6	 Call It Fate	 60	 [4]	 R Fourie	 15.9%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
3	 9	 Fields Of Grace	 60	 [9]	 C Murray	 10.4%	 M J Robinson	 4.3%
4	 732	 Jet For Time	 60	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 17.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
5	 76	 Pam’s Princess	 60	 [7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 P Botha	 9.8%
6	 8	 Silver Slippers	 60	 [5]	 R Khathi	 6.2%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
7	 038	 Temple Bar	 60	 [2]	 M Winnaar	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
8	 7	 Warm Welcome	 60	 [8]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.1%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
9	 63	 Winter Scout	 60	 [1]	 K De Melo	 12.8%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%

Race  5	 9:28PM	 ($52,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1250m
1	 085723	 Mr Frostie	 60	 [2]	 D Ashby	 3.8%	 P D Reeves	 7.2%
2	 545297	 Wordsworth	 60	 [1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 G W Ennion	 3.8%
3	 5	 Africanroyaljewel	 60	 [7]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 H/m Crawford/ri	 8.7%
4	 	 Douglas	 60	 [5]	 C Murray	 10.4%	 B Crawford	 13.6%
5	 	 Aus Bob	 57	 [4]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.1%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
6	 44	 Fifty Fiver	 57	 [8]	 S Mbhele	 8.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
7	 	 Ocean Warrior	 57	 [3]	 R Khathi	 6.2%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
8	 2	 Silver Falcon	 57	 [6]	 R Fourie	 15.9%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%

Race  6	 10:05PM	 ($52,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 32232	 Adderbury Lake	 60	 [5]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 P D Reeves	 7.2%
2	 324224	 Whatsinadream	 60	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 17.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
3	 523643	 Respectable Miss	 60	 [7]	 C Murray	 10.4%	 B Crawford	 13.6%
4	 00753	 Song	 60	 [4]	 R Fourie	 15.9%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
5	 58657	 Orange Bowl	 60	 [3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
6	 657350	 Shades Of Red	 60	 [6]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.1%	 G V Woodruff	 10.3%
7	 0079	 Serious Fun	 60	 [2]	 R Khathi	 6.2%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%

Race  7	 10:45PM	 ($52,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1500m
1	 322853	 Alfred’s Girl	 60	 [6]	 O Noach	 4.5%	 H/m Crawford/ri	 8.7%
2	 358739	 Larentina	 60	 [9]	 C Murray	 10.4%	 A E Sands	 6.7%
3	 32215	 Starboard	 60	 [2]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.1%	 W A Nel	 12.9%
4	 727558	 Rocket Girl	 59	 [1]	 C Bantam	 2.3%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
5	 062129	 Tallahassee	 58.5	 [10]	 M Winnaar	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
6	 896331	 Crimson Princess	 57.5	 [5]	 K De Melo	 12.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
7	 365906	 Honey Pie	 57	 [8]	 R Khathi	 6.2%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
8	 564612	 Queen’s Club	 56.5	 [7]	 R Fourie	 15.9%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
9	 961805	 River Cafe	 56	 [4]	 S Mbhele	 8.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
10	363596	 Croisette	 55.5	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 17.1%	 G V Woodruff	 10.3%
11	437414	 Golden Dah	 55.5	 [11]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%

Race  1	 7:05PM	 ($57,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 	 Bramhall Phoenix	 60	 [8]	 O Noach	 4.5%	 G V Woodruff	 10.3%
2	 6	 Captain Mike	 60	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 P Botha	 9.8%
3	 	 Chestnut Cove	 60	 [6]	 C Bantam	 2.3%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
4	 	 Coffee Break	 60	 [5]	 R Khathi	 6.2%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
5	 	 Escape Plan	 60	 [9]	 C Murray	 10.4%	 B Crawford	 13.6%
6	 	 Gaudis Masterpiece	 60	 [3]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
7	 324	 Persistance	 60	 [1]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.1%	 JMT Stewart	 13.0%
8	 2	 Shesh Besh	 60	 [2]	 R Fourie	 15.9%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
9	 9	 Sun Dazed	 60	 [7]	 A Andrews	 4.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
10	 50	 What A Bolt	 60	 [10]	 G Cheyne	 17.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%

Race  2	 7:40PM	 ($57,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 	 Amanzimtoti	 60	 [3]	 K De Melo	 12.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
2	 645	 Comedy Of Manners	 60	 [9]	 M Winnaar	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
3	 7	 Curly Top	 60	 [4]	 R Khathi	 6.2%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
4	 4	 Louis’ Diamond	 60	 [5]	 A Andrews	 4.0%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
5	 2	 Mercury Rising	 60	 [2]	 R Fourie	 15.9%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
6	 423	 Nippy Winter	 60	 [8]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
7	 	 Penny Trumpet	 60	 [7]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
8	 7	 Red Kite	 60	 [1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 P P Kruyer	 7.7%
9	 	 Social Spirit	 60	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 17.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%

Race  3	 8:20PM	 ($57,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 7533	 Back To You	 60	 [7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.1%	 P Botha	 9.8%
2	 85	 Forever Bill	 60	 [2]	 S Mbhele	 8.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
3	 67	 Gimme Royalty	 60	 [10]	 R Khathi	 6.2%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
4	 0	 Gravitas	 60	 [8]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
5	 	 Lord Admiral	 60	 [1]	 G Behr	 3.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
6	 7	 Mr Linebreaker	 60	 [9]	 L Tarentaal	 3.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
7	 9	 My Boy Reecey	 60	 [6]	 M Winnaar	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
8	 5	 Serious Business	 60	 [4]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.1%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%
9	 604	 Sky God	 60	 [11]	 A Andrews	 4.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
10	 8	 Sound Barrier	 60	 [5]	 K De Melo	 12.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.0%
11	 42	 Vida Futura	 60	 [3]	 R Fourie	 15.9%	 S J Snaith	 15.5%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

DURBANVILLE
A left-handed course with a circumference of  2200m and 
straight of 600m. The home straight has a downward slope 
until just before the fi nish and an ability to at least race handy is 
important, but the tracks reputation in this regard can also lead 
to pacemakers going too fast early on. Horses who race from off  
the pace need a good turn of acceleration to give of their best 
at this course. Low number draws are a marked advantage.
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SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 7.Persistance    8.Shesh Besh    6.Gaudis Masterpiece    5.Escape Plan

RACE 2 - 5.Mercury Rising    6.Nippy Winter    4.Louis’ Diamond    1.Amanzimtoti

RACE 3 - 8.Serious Business    11.Vida Futura    1.Back To You    2.Forever Bill

RACE 4 - 4.Jet For Time    2.Call It Fate    8.Warm Welcome    9.Winter Scout

RACE 5 - 8.Silver Falcon    6.Fifty Fiver    1.Mr Frostie    4.Douglas

RACE 6 - 1.Adderbury Lake    2.Whatsinadream    3.Respectable Miss    4.Song

RACE 7 - 8.Queen’s Club    1.Alfred’s Girl    11.Golden Dah    3.Starboard



顶级南非赛事

®

第 1场	 7:05PM	 ($57,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1000公尺

1	 	 布朗哈尔	Bramhall Phoenix	 60	 [8]	 诺奇	 4.5%	伍鲁德	10.3%
2	 6	 麦克队长	Captain Mike	 60	 [4]	 麦都华	 12.1%	博塔	 9.8%
3	 	 栗子湾	 Chestnut Cove	 60	 [6]	 班塔姆	 2.3%	马绍尔	 9.8%
4	 	 小休	 Coffee Break	 60	 [5]	 柯昔	 6.2%	史奈斯	15.5%
5	 	 逃跑计划	Escape Plan	 60	 [9]	 麦伟利	 10.4%	克福特	13.6%
6	 	 高迪斯	 Gaudis Masterpiece	 60	 [3]	 杰奇	 10.7%	史奈斯	15.5%
7	 324	 坚持到底	Persistance	 60	 [1]	 利敬国	 22.1%	施图沃	13.0%
8	 2	 希斯贝斯	Shesh Besh	 60	 [2]	 霍励贤	 15.9%	史奈斯	15.5%
9	 9	 日光浴	 Sun Dazed	 60	 [7]	 安特鲁	 4.0%	贝文森	11.5%
10	 50	 闪电宝	 What A Bolt	 60	 [10]	卓利	 17.1%	贝文森	11.5%

第 2场	 7:40PM	 ($57,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1000公尺

1	 	 亚曼金帝	Amanzimtoti	 60	 [3]	 基根	 12.8%	贝文森	11.5%
2	 645	 喜剧大王	Comedy Of Manners	 60	 [9]	 韦利拿	 7.7%	科森	 10.9%
3	 7	 卷毛	 Curly Top	 60	 [4]	 柯昔	 6.2%	史奈斯	15.5%
4	 4	 鲁伊钻石	Louis’ Diamond	 60	 [5]	 安特鲁	 4.0%	马绍尔	 9.8%
5	 2	 水银高手	Mercury Rising	 60	 [2]	 霍励贤	 15.9%	史奈斯	15.5%
6	 423	 严冬	 Nippy Winter	 60	 [8]	 利敬国	 22.1%	贝文森	11.5%
7	 	 佩尼喇叭	Penny Trumpet	 60	 [7]	 杰奇	 10.7%	史奈斯	15.5%
8	 7	 红风筝	 Red Kite	 60	 [1]	 麦都华	 12.1%	克鲁雅	 7.7%
9	 	 社会之人	Social Spirit	 60	 [6]	 卓利	 17.1%	贝文森	11.5%

第 3场	 8:20PM	 ($57,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1400公尺

1	 7533	 回来吧	 Back To You	 60	 [7]	 麦都华	 12.1%	博塔	 9.8%
2	 85	 永恒比尔	Forever Bill	 60	 [2]	 S斐乐	 8.7%	马绍尔	 9.8%
3	 67	 皇族	 Gimme Royalty	 60	 [10]	柯昔	 6.2%	史奈斯	15.5%
4	 0	 格拉薇塔	Gravitas	 60	 [8]	 杰奇	 10.7%	史奈斯	15.5%
5	 	 将军大帝	Lord Admiral	 60	 [1]	 贝希	 3.2%	科森	 10.9%
6	 7	 破戒	 Mr Linebreaker	 60	 [9]	 塔伦达	 3.4%	贝文森	11.5%
7	 9	 雷希	 My Boy Reecey	 60	 [6]	 韦利拿	 7.7%	科森	 10.9%
8	 5	 认真交易	Serious Business	 60	 [4]	 利敬国	 22.1%	史奈斯	15.5%
9	 604	 天神	 Sky God	 60	 [11]	安特鲁	 4.0%	贝文森	11.5%
10	 8	 隔音	 Sound Barrier	 60	 [5]	 基根	 12.8%	金米亚	12.0%
11	 42	 威达	 Vida Futura	 60	 [3]	 霍励贤	 15.9%	史奈斯	15.5%

第 4场	 8:55PM	 ($57,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1400公尺

1	 7087	 为爱	 Anything For Love	 60	 [3]	 杰奇	 10.7%	罗秉珅	 4.3%
2	 6	 随缘	 Call It Fate	 60	 [4]	 霍励贤	 15.9%	史奈斯	15.5%
3	 9	 祝福之地	Fields Of Grace	 60	 [9]	 麦伟利	 10.4%	罗秉珅	 4.3%
4	 732	 时光机	 Jet For Time	 60	 [6]	 卓利	 17.1%	贝文森	11.5%
5	 76	 潘姆公主	Pam’s Princess	 60	 [7]	 麦都华	 12.1%	博塔	 9.8%
6	 8	 银拖鞋	 Silver Slippers	 60	 [5]	 柯昔	 6.2%	史奈斯	15.5%
7	 038	 清幽吧	 Temple Bar	 60	 [2]	 韦利拿	 7.7%	科森	 10.9%
8	 7	 温暖问候	Warm Welcome	 60	 [8]	 利敬国	 22.1%	史奈斯	15.5%
9	 63	 冬日特务	Winter Scout	 60	 [1]	 基根	 12.8%	科森	 10.9%

第 5场	 9:28PM	 ($52,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1250公尺

1	 085723	 弗罗斯迪	Mr Frostie	 60	 [2]	 阿士派	 3.8%	利维斯	 7.2%
2	 545297	 文字游戏	Wordsworth	 60	 [1]	 麦都华	 12.1%	安尼恩	 3.8%
3	 5	 非洲珠宝	Africanroyaljewel	 60	 [7]	 杰奇	 10.7%	克劳弗	 8.7%
4	 	 道格拉斯	Douglas	 60	 [5]	 麦伟利	 10.4%	克福特	13.6%
5	 	 澳洲鲍勃	Aus Bob	 57	 [4]	 利敬国	 22.1%	史奈斯	15.5%
6	 44	 五五	 Fifty Fiver	 57	 [8]	 S斐乐	 8.7%	马绍尔	 9.8%
7	 	 海洋战士	Ocean Warrior	 57	 [3]	 柯昔	 6.2%	史奈斯	15.5%
8	 2	 银鹰	 Silver Falcon	 57	 [6]	 霍励贤	 15.9%	史奈斯	15.5%

第 6场	 10:05PM	 ($52,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1800公尺

1	 32232	 艾德布里	Adderbury Lake (gb)	 60	 [5]	 杰奇	 10.7%	利维斯	 7.2%
2	 324224	 梦中故事	Whatsinadream	 60	 [1]	 卓利	 17.1%	贝文森	11.5%
3	 523643	 责任小姐	Respectable Miss	 60	 [7]	 麦伟利	 10.4%	克福特	13.6%
4	 00753	 歌曲	 Song	 60	 [4]	 霍励贤	 15.9%	史奈斯	15.5%
5	 58657	 橘子宝	 Orange Bowl	 60	 [3]	 麦都华	 12.1%	史奈斯	15.5%
6	 657350	 红影	 Shades Of Red	 60	 [6]	 利敬国	 22.1%	伍鲁德	10.3%
7	 0079	 劲好玩	 Serious Fun	 60	 [2]	 柯昔	 6.2%	史奈斯	15.5%

第 7场	 10:45PM	 ($52,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1500公尺

1	 322853	 艾弗女孩	Alfred’s Girl	 60	 [6]	 诺奇	 4.5%	克劳弗	 8.7%
2	 358739	 拉伦蒂娜	Larentina	 60	 [9]	 麦伟利	 10.4%	桑德斯	 6.7%
3	 32215	 星航	 Starboard	 60	 [2]	 利敬国	 22.1%	奈尔	 12.9%
4	 727558	 火箭女孩	Rocket Girl	 59	 [1]	 班塔姆	 2.3%	马绍尔	 9.8%
5	 062129	 塔拉哈希	Tallahassee	 58.5	 [10]	韦利拿	 7.7%	科森	 10.9%
6	 896331	 叛逆公主	Crimson Princess	 57.5	 [5]	 基根	 12.8%	贝文森	11.5%
7	 365906	 蜜糖派	 Honey Pie	 57	 [8]	 柯昔	 6.2%	史奈斯	15.5%
8	 564612	 女王俱乐	Queen’s Club	 56.5	 [7]	 霍励贤	 15.9%	史奈斯	15.5%
9	 961805	 河岸咖啡	River Cafe	 56	 [4]	 S斐乐	 8.7%	马绍尔	 9.8%
10	 363596	 克洛伊瑟	Croisette	 55.5	 [3]	 卓利	 17.1%	伍鲁德	10.3%
11	 437414	 黄金达	 Golden Dah	 55.5	 [11]	杰奇	 10.7%	贝文森	11.5%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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12-05-2021 (星期三)

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 7.坚持到底    8.希斯贝斯    6.高迪斯      5.逃跑计划

第 2场 - 5.水银高手    6.严冬        4.鲁伊钻石    1.亚曼金帝

第 3场 - 8.认真交易    11.威达       1.回来吧      2.永恒比尔

第 4场 - 4.时光机      2.随缘        8.温暖问候    9.冬日特务

第 5场 - 8.银鹰        6.五五        1.弗罗斯迪    4.道格拉斯

第 6场 - 1.艾德布里    2.梦中故事    3.责任小姐    4.歌曲

第 7场 - 8.女王俱乐    1.艾弗女孩    11.黄金达     3.星航


